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16 September 2022
Dear Parents / Guardians,

We hope you had quality time bonding with your children over the school
holidays. The school is excited to welcome your children back and we look forward to
working closely with you in the development of your children.

SEMSTER 2: Key Events (September to November)

2 The school will be implementing a study break for the P6 pupils in the lead up
to the PSLE written examination from Monday, 26 September to Wednesday 28
September 2022. Only pupils from the P6 level are not required to report to
school during these three days.

3 The P6 pupils are required to report to school for their PSLE written examination
which will commence on Thursday 29 September and end on Tuesday, 4 October
2022

4 Home-based Learning (HBL) will take place for some levels during the PSLE
written examination. The P3 and P4 levels will be having their HBL on the following
days indicated below. They are not required to report to school on those days.

Level Days
Primary 3 Level Thursday, 29 September to Friday, 30 September
Primary 4 Level Monday, 3 October to Tuesday 4 October

5 Children’s Day falls on Friday, 7 October 2022. There will be no school on that
day for pupils. Children’s Day will be celebrated on Thursday, 6 October 2022 during
curriculum time and pupils will be dismissed as per normal on that day.

6 There will be no school for the P1 to P6 levels during the PSLE Marking
Days from 17 to 20 October 2022 (Monday to Thursday). Pupils are required to
return to school on Friday, 21 October 2022.

7 Deepavali falls on Monday, 24 October 2022, hence it is a scheduled public
holiday.

Gracious Woodlanders with the Zest to Excel



8 Pupils are not required to report to school on the Admin & Promotion Day which
falls on Friday, 11 November 2022 and Prize Giving Day on Friday, 18 November
2022. E-Learning will be administered for pupils on Admin & Promotion Day. More
information will be given closer to the date.

9 Please make alternative care arrangement on the dates when your child/ward
is not required to come to school.

10 With effect from 29 August 2022, it is optional for students to wear masks in all
school settings, including national examinations. The school is committed to its
endeavours to keep the environment safe for both staff and students. As such, the
school will continue to remind staff and students to practise personal hygiene and
exercise social responsibility.

11 The year-end school vacation will commence from Saturday, 19 November.
Pupils will return to school for the new academic year for 2023 on Tuesday, 3 January
2023.

12 Thank you for your support and cooperation.

Yours sincerely

ol A

Mrs Lillian Chen
Principal



